Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions
and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, WARNINGS & CAUTIONS.
USE THE PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE
DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY. PLEASE KEEP INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.
Instructions for:
SUBMERSIBLE WATER PUMPS
1.2.		  GENERAL SAFETY

	 for more than 10 minutes. Failure to follow this rule will damage the unit and will invalidate your warranty.
NOTE: See figure 3 to determine minimum clearance required if using pump in a restricted area i.e. well, etc.
	 WARNING! With the exception listed below, all pump, float and electrical cable service maintenance and repair must only be
	 undertaken by an authorised service agent. Failure to observe this rule may be dangerous and will invalidate your warranty.
	 WARNING! Ensure the pump is disconnected from the mains power supply before attempting any service or maintenance.
4.1	 Keep all parts of the pump clean. Rinse, drain and allow to dry before storing pump.
4.2.	R egularly check the water inlet on the base of the pump to ensure there are no blockages. To access the impeller carefully undo the
	 base hex headed screws and remove base. Clean impeller and replace base ensuring that the “O” - ring is correctly located.
	 DO NOT dismantle any other part of the unit.
fig 2
fig 3
Manufactured from corrosion resistant materials with stainless steel motor case and Noryl base cover. Minimum water depth of just 8mm.
Designed for clean water although this pump will accept small particles up to 5mm. Suitable for the effective drainage of cellars, sinks,
cisterns, baths and the general transfer of water. The WPC100A, WPC150A and WPC235A feature an automatic low water cut-out.
Model No.	 Cut-Out	 Outlet OD	 Max. Output	 Max. Head	 Motor	 Input	 Max. Submersion Depth
WPC100	 Manual	 32mm	 100ltr(22gal)/min	 7mtr	 250W	 230V	 6mtr
WPC150	 Manual	 32mm	 150ltr(33gal)/min	 8mtr	 400W	 230V	 8mtr
WPC235	 Manual	 38mm	 235ltr(51gal)/min	 9mtr	 750W	 230V	 8mtr
WPC100A	 Automatic	 32mm	 100ltr(22gal)/min	 7mtr	 250W	 230V	 6mtr
WPC150A	 Automatic	 32mm	 150ltr(33gal)/min	 8mtr	 400W	 230V	 8mtr
WPC235A	 Automatic	 38mm	 235ltr(51gal)/min	 9mtr	 750W	 230V	 8mtr
a. Motor operates but
    there is no suction.
b. Reduced water
    volume for level